

Notice of Meeting Cancellation

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of Valley Sanitary District scheduled for August 23, 2022 is hereby cancelled. A special meeting of the Valley Sanitary District Board of Directors is scheduled for Tuesday, August 30, 2022, at 1:00 P.M. at Valley Sanitary District, 45-500 Van Buren Street, Indio, California 92201.

DATED: This 18th day of August, 2022

Holly Gould Clerk of the Board Valley Sanitary District

Scott A. Sear President Debra A. Canero Vice President Dennis M. Coleman Secretary/Treasurer Mike L. Duran Director William R. Teague Director General Manager Beverli A. Marshall